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Form A

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

4&,. ._7;'_ /& racdlfs ., the holder of . lpp!uurmu No..b82 .., betug

Oregon for the appropriation uf.__/;.{( 1 second feet of the waters U{__,/‘_ ST

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon Ly the St e
' 1 State J"J"J'-

neer, hegan the actual construction of the n -orks described ”“""Q{NIF{J'nrfl&'?h?i}r!rmrﬁu}.'};'f
mater to i

Permit No.......\ .o

!.)t-ut'ffr.'m! use on the.. 2 b. day of....~ A | i being "'fﬂfﬂ-f_-fht.‘-ru:h- Tiniitatio : £i
in said _m-rm:r for the beginning of constrgCtioa work. g astred

Application NoO._.......

APR 2 0 1912

W__bcmlé..c-o*:*d_ i’“’é’?' oé_,z:e/ e (L/

P =¥ el g « .. Gers

iiu .u propdtor should state the manner of beginning 1-nm n work nu:n'lu-]_, a0 mep
I_ »

-~ . N 7 /a4 -1
'ﬁ/c, 2.5, Aovle. <ixe.. z S A .
ount r.r _work cogbfileted 1_0 the dute of this statemeng”und any additional infffmation whicl muy tend to show ¢
it end W show the

| 232 A&m{,mm&d Mﬂ.-uWa&%@sM-ﬁﬁﬂ—

O tedd oved,  the

T ;:Ilmm... of wihi 1:1 good I.xllu

WM ‘zf,z it o P A o ot e AR e

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, I have hereunto set mr hand this.. /é-_.d‘n' Uf ‘f}"f{’i ﬂ)llhf;.z-
~ . ",/ 7 /‘ --ndd X

r@” b ..f7 € (. (Signature of Applie: .,“J Y Q_/'LZQW?%_

Address) -7

_r: [ﬁ_ l"al_lvl lh J & lrfl -:lh_l_ lp._-j_l to the ‘Setrel: 11\-'. Bn'uil ﬂl' lmltlnl. Sialem, Oregon
— o TP A AT D T T e Sk ‘\:—'.'--\q- et s o gy S e, [l
s - ) - o A —

b . - -
unnecessarlly rmumbx.r-d

IN WITNNSS 1 "IIEREOF, I have hereunto se day of ... -

t my hand this. ...

y e .(l’ro-ﬁ.i-nl .-\d{.li'--ss.)
Board of Control, Snlem, Oregon. Form D should be nsed In reporting

tach, and mail to the Secretary
@il out, detach, and g 44 Teen allowed for completion.

@ of work if mgre than one

e - Yo
E—— R PR L B G “hbARuoned  your

- f T - '1' i } 4 /! o F e |
) \ I A

- '_._‘._,’__‘_ g - P - P ."... - niw
.} plan, of lrrigating any of the “lands de mrlhul in 5’nur hulmit. you' “should so state in order that our wmrd% :rmv not b

unnecessirlly  eneambered.

IN IVITNNSS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this. = .. Lday of LISERE .

{ S 7 S R T s (Signature of ;\]{[]-I.l-(;‘.'ln-!,..il--”“;-”--..

5 ; © " (Present Address)

Wil out, detach, ahid mail to tho Sedretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon. [Form D should be used in reporting
progreas of  work if more than one year has been allowed for completion. ;

) "--"‘5"""6,——1‘(}'?}-*2

1y applied the water to a beneficial use, on the. é duy of_ (
/
fixed in said permit for the complete application /f"_n'ufcr to a heneficiul

¢ /
- / - Ve
T {

use. ' y el r . /
- - / / { » /1

£ my e/ A AL e e

LT O T e N A P e e I I T S O o e e e sreswe inmem sisad wmememtmy

/]
it
1
1

neer, hare (umple!c
berng! rfu- {ime limitation as

Applic

I,

Remirks: ! } W0 i, oo e 0 et & (Bt 5 8
~ I'f It “all n::( the wau—r gr'mted in the per:r.n. had not br-on fully appllcd m henoﬂeini um: )ou whould §0 state, :
J J L Fi ~ &

| / = { = L 21 re £ rt
1 {----4 .._...-__.-.-_rl'.._f...:/. r'..“,(f._/_.k“-.,-.:...-.«d' N~

L » £ o (0 z = D
-t E - .......-__-..-,J'.‘__ i Q"..,.‘.-./_ -
. =0 |I1 it nulm quent appropriators nm) h'\\u notiee. ; ) / f

3 / {

; f AR N e PR TSR T T e T A T ey oV Az P e B

AR G SRR S B X

/I\' IWITNESS WHEREQF, .T have hereunto set my hand Huh-‘__.{'f-r!u_;: of.. ik ,'.:.f-_-_’-ﬂ). -..<.
- Vi, . /
: ~ W - Foat (o 4 7 % } Ay v z
Lian K5t /O, B

= Ve o) e - 2B Y ..-f..-:“-.' ...... i ."._’_"__-_‘?'_‘_‘_‘_'Z’f‘_:-““_“-"_L “(Signature of Applicant.)
= | (Present ‘Address)
’ .

| [l out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon.

et = e vt AR P UL L SUCRRAAGTN Uy 1w

- 3‘; i l:c Ma(L a<cal 24 i a&% \ 4
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3 N
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( ent .\ddmss) ') i
r _/’
o I‘ {1(; o:;; 11’1:;?::“:;‘%;1:::}] to E.‘If Sec‘li’;:r(;'uy Board of[ Control.lﬁl'tﬂrm. Oregon. on or hefore the expiration of one year frc

| date r nxed in your permit; also llkewi f gy " f

| when the notice, Form B. especially prepared for such purpose slm"‘;l" ?1;(-3“}‘ siccedingfiysar:RuntilicombisLoRgoiar® £
et 4

[
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Fer|

N,

Permit

Applicut

. Form I
holder of Application No. . being
" Permit No. " o v Issued by the State Engineer of the State of
> ' Bl
= Oregaon for the appropriation of - ..second feet of the waters of. . ~=
= 1 / with the tenor of such permit and the limitations cndorsed thereon by the State Engi.
- i accordance wi > ten i - '
E neer, have completed the construction of the works described therein for the application of water to
" oer, . e -
-~ # 7 ¢ N : = . - 2 -
= / ficinl th o2 cday of. \ cemy 19 48 L _Deing within the time Iimitation as
< a benelicial use on e..d ] - ; -- f
= fixed in said permit for the completion of construction work.
;""”"‘“"""__ 1 inachy than as deseribed In the npermit. or vou have definitely abandoned your
I - - - - - - - - - - ¢
l. r ir tir T of the lands deseribed in your permit, you should so stute in order that our records may not be
plan o rrigating an [ | 1t i i ¢ " ;.
' r...-.- casarily encumbered.
S P ” {
IN WITNNSS WHERFEOF, I have hereunto set my hand this. . ____day of ')
| - - - - -
(Signature of Applicant.)
|
(Present Address)
L Tetiel nd mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon. Form D should be used In reporting
| progress of work If mere than one yenr has been allowed for completion
e s ca TR T Y e umve et tel Y T GAidoned your |
|, plan, of lrri NE any of the lands described In your permit, you' should so stite jn order that our :-;-1-.';:.“ “'1_-._\'- not bo
LI ..-.u..rl.l"- encumbered., o 5 =
| IN WITNNSS WHEREOF, I have bhereunto set my hand this day of._.. 19
|
| =L wh L 4
; I + s (Slgnature of Applicant.) ®
| (Present Address)
| =i . tetac) ithidd mail to the Secdretary, Board of Control, Sal i, > - :
progross of work i more than one year “has i-».-;: i'-];-‘-\\-'t'd ‘”41 .I.'.:l'_-;‘-‘r. Illrlulnlu son Form D should bLe nsed In reporting
I Herort i it e 0 Te ) “crnd Tomior vy L e S &
- 3
neer, have completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the {p..__day of l\. eyl .19 S
I Pr ) : / <
being,the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the complete application uf water to v beneficiul
s, ' I’ ’ //
Remuarks: ™~ 7.\ 55 ot y e A Mprgi S L ik e o] ooy el any 2v 2/ T ST O
If all of the water granted in the permit had not to. bencficinl use, you should so state,
4 > =5 2 ¥ 4 7 ; { sl IV e (P 1 s
=0 rhat sub=cquent ll'[rl‘]-Tll1-‘1~ may have notiee, 3 ’ ) y o %
: e ol SRR O = S SR T L - 3 s f.
/IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hare hereunto set my hand this. ~. d.day. of LB-Xd,. L 19 /L. ¢
r £
- /
- ( o~
- T 1 T B 4 e~ S e NS
= L 52 W aeey B A O e LW (Signature of Applicant.) ~
(Present Address)

as nxed In your permit; also llkewise
when the notice, Form B. especially se shan

11l out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon.

. . - = S, e Zﬂ‘:dL’ﬂ'ﬂ""' I“"‘""""("Wm}: wy law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have

) ¢ hereunto set my hand this /8 dajy /Q{ A_/)z’
2/ -'%/a/ Ve

{ P,ad’—m \ddr-u&)

Fill out” detach .md/ mail to the Secetary. Board f I
M) EH T T e e e A Yetary, d of Control, Salem. Ores

gon, on or hefore

for each succeding ear, untll = .
prepared for such Purpose shall be u:s--d * ¥ completion §o¢ o

the expiration of one year frr




Form R

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

{ I e e holder of Application No.._ [ . heing
s S Permit No.__ 0 __ 1. __ , issued by the State Enginecr of the Stato of
“ -
. ~ Oregon for the ;;pf;rn;»r.f.';rjr;n of . _.second feet of the waters of . L s 4
~ 5
= = ¢ ] ! . : 4 Kl .
o -~ in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thercon hy the State Engi-
- ~ v y
N ¥ o s * . . "
| = neer, have completed the construction of the works described therein for the application of water to
R, it heneficial use on the iy of g - ey A9/ 5, being within the time limitation as
Y| fixed in said permit for the completion of constriction work,
Remuarks : : M ¢ e s A -/, A L L
If jthe works bave a less capacity than as deseribed in the permnit, or you have definltely abandoned your
|
> | i-l:ni of irr i iny of the lands described in your permit, vou should so state in -nl';I--IT‘ th-;l-l our i'l"i'!‘ll'{:i.‘i-.n';;l\' .m.h: 1.1;-
1 r
e : = z - < =3 3 2 - :
| NNNCCeSS encumbered
IN WITNNSS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisi > . day of.. . 10 1.
|
| . . b (Sl ||.11'|11r~ of Applleant.) i
! 2 { Present Address)
| Wil out, detach, ahd mail to the” Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon. Form D should be used In reporting
progress of work if more than one year has been allowed for completion,
S e 1T A CCUTTRATIe T i Te il “rrmt ToTi O O S IC T [ ass bl sase sabar mimede e =
O = -
& 3 | - .
= ’ . [f
EialR - ncer, have completely applied the nater to a beneficial use, on the. (. day of._N. ol -19_ )
.
S be vne, the time linitation as Axed in suid permit for the complete application r)r"u ater to u heneficiul
'. ; J f /
use. - L 7
Remarks: .. /.2 o 1 P o I ol N Y e S Al g A S LS 3 I § ey Sy S 2/ e
{ 1f all of the water granted in the mrrr.t had not _been :nll_\ |11=|1- «d to_ beneficinl use, _vul: qhanm 50 stote,
A v _," P, by - 'a - A a . o o ! b
i .o LTI 2, AN ] T OS] AL P s S AT ) el LN LY T
i appropriators may have notice. =
¥ > .
o s S / / 3
/IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this. > (I day of. L i, [19./..¢
! . . /
L > l'-1"n'1l1.ne of ‘\r-plit-’!.lu ) b

(Present Address)

Fill out. detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon.
L e Vr,[__f.n_u» ot O MNJ oy liew.

% ] 3bdMu£r-¢M/'¢aéL M-Z‘B/MM&Z.
A | gt
|

( I-laﬂ-l;‘m “Address) )

| : Fill out detach 'lnL{ mall to the Secrpfary, Board of Control. Salem, Ore gon, on or hefore the expiration of one year frr
the date of beglﬁniru: of work as nxed In your permit; also likewise for each succeding year. until completion of wor
| when the notice. Form B. especially prepared for such purpose shall be used, £




Form C

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

.".
. / {:,.- -
D ~ A L (=F AN =2 S ., the holder, of Application No. 2258 being
1 Fd ~ 7
| F I
S 3 (o sjn-a SRR e, LPermit No. .. 2_.. _ _, issued hy the State Engineer of the State of >
a4 Q J2 / &k : a) = R
o TR Oreoon for the approprintion of < 5. second feet of the waters of. ) A0 2 ana L=l o 00 (\
B i aceordance with the tenor of snuch permit and the Iimitations endorsed thereon hy the Stute Engi-
3] & I ’ £
3 3 ] =
Myl e . ; .
= | neer, have completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the é_‘_duy of . C ey ..(' __I.f)_J. ,.(g:
— ' Yy Fd T
__-'E- befng the time Iimitation as fixed in suid permit for the complete n,r_:ph't':-.-Hr)nff‘n'u!(.-r to a heneficial
B = ‘.'
use. / o / o3
¢ e 7 / / rf
Remarks . Pyl L o P It 7 A T A 2) Mo o3 seerdlan b ol A,
If all of the water granted in the permit had not boe , v applled to beneflelal use, you should so state, .
& | A 5 s e M 2 y { & o L T e A 1 L - 5
Sl oty £ B 4 e S S -r'-c-'-z_.r.......'."I"...-'-'-'...-_-.“;..-_Ch__./.',....;._...,-.__.-.._-;:".".'{..-é.'i.."_-_:-'.:,../.h_'/“!/_.,-l_..--/.’ L5
S0 that subscquent appropriators may have notice, G / / |1 /
.‘ > 4 |
= Py el B SRl O el S e B M o AR e e e VL L
e et { - P o}
/IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this. .. ’.’.’?ﬂyl of Aocibl . L1801 o
; ] S yig g ——— = o e "_Jh‘\ﬁ .......
oy | RSl ) B WE o TP ot SO B e M o, Vs et — (Signalure of Applicant.)
< ! ( Present Address)
| ill out, detach, and mall to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon.
. - - __._ ——— e ‘-. S ; - --. = em r--u; S S S %‘HEFZ“’I‘,“”” “U‘r‘"-lcm oy iuw-_
R T -wcaé&a-bu:{ 2 rnccte
& IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my ha s, [/ a_ , adeAr 10 /2.
AN =
" i i — .
o~ s }._____f_______(jj_ﬂ—?_ 7 ‘. g 3 -4 ---.‘ . »zyﬂ)
(%unt Address) 1) - 7
schiand s s
Fill out;” detach .mc( mall to the Secrefary, Board of Control. Salem, Oregon. on or hefore the expiration of one year frr

| the date of beginning of work as nuxed in . :
S your permit; also likewis ne ;
when the notice, Form B, especially prepared for such pur‘pom‘,— ﬁ;t;:]‘}i‘ge r?.[,..é’_“" succeding year. until completion of wor
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ey
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B v e R
E . . o e
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Permit No.t 2. e
-

-

[

Application No.___[-

e —

T oL e T A Lo L R O ey U U b S

Form 1)

NOTICE OF PROSECUTION OF WORK WITH DILIGENCE

= . 2 # 7 m{ " f qg"muw
Mﬂ-. g{cn‘d« QMfQ/m -gytg ., holder of Ap;_;h'cnff{n No._ & 2 ., being

e e O T IJe:;rm:'r No. é‘_éz ?.,. issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon,
s

for the appropriution uf.‘gé T.;-‘ccond feet of the waters OIHJMM@MQE’@A.J&J,{_ ......
have, during the year heginning:. @l‘b,é oo / ey 19490, and ending . _ i il ey 19/f

o_\’ppmhﬁ_.é.’_i 3-73_ e dollars in the construction of works for the utilization of water
under the uforesaid permit. Such construction work being more pdPtilthd? yBQeRO- e EONI R 10ws

Q[/-E.-— ’{5’3.4—.5 O . <ts0c.. HWD

Here deseribe Sfriefly the extent of construetion work, such as Leight o

.

su that the Board may judge as rhether or sue r cing eeuted wi iy . ige '

v timt the pard may judge ‘ns whether or not such work Is'b ini. prosecuted v ‘]HLE?nl'Lbh. diligene W.l by lnw.
g - - L/

3 &‘dﬂwc<£u,_.cut&é&__a-4&0[. 3%.%&&0&% =

IN WITNESS WHERFEOF, I have hereunto set m

hand thig .[é__.duy 7}'

e e <= Signature of Applicant) \ !
( Ezdcent Address) ~7) ; //

Fill outdetach and mail to the Secéefary. Board of Control. Salem, Oregon, on or hefore the cxpiration of one year fre
the date of beginning of work as nxed In your permit; also llkewise for each succeding year, until completion of wor
when the notice, 'orm B. especinlly prepared for such purpose shall be usged. ¢
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STATE OF OREGON

WATER DIVISION NO. 2 COUNTY OF B.KER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

(For rights perfected under original, enlargement or secondary permits)

@his is to (ﬂprﬁfg, That CHAS BLACK AND ALVA N. FISHER

of Hal fvay , State of Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE WATER BOARD of Oregon, of a right to the use of the

waters of ilain Pige Creek a tributary of Snake River

> for the purpose of the irri{;‘ation of 150 acres of 1:‘].]1(1,
and domestic use. '

ander 2nlargement  permit No. 69 of the State Engincer, and that sard right to

the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon ancd
duly confirmed by order of the STATE IWWATER BOARD of Oregon, mude and entered

r

of record in the Record of Proceedings of said Board, at Salem, in Volume 1

at page 182 , on the Tth day- of  April, 1915 ; that the priority of
the rigght hereby confirmed dates from May 13, 1910 ; that the amount of

water to which such right is entitled ancd hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid,
is Iimited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not

exceed 1,98 cubic feet per second, or its equivalent in case oi rotation., The use
hereunder sholl coniorm to cny reasonable rotation sysfem ordered by the prover state officer.
A description of ‘the lands under such right, and to which the water hereby

confirmed is appurtenant, or, if for other purposes, the place where such water is put
to beneficial use, 1s ns follows :

40 acres in the MW7) of S¥1; 40 rcres in the _?_;,_M 10 _acres in the
SE=- ""_,; 30 acres in the 1‘.!3,- of SV Seetion Thirty-five (ua), "‘o\ma,hlp Seven (7)

Scm't;h, ftange Forty~five (45) Sast of \hllumetta iloridian, in baker County, Orepgon.,

The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the
lands or place of use herein described.

Rights to the use of water for power purposes are limited to a period of forty
svears from the date of priority of the right, as herein set forth, subject to a preference
right of renewal under the laws existing at the cduate of the expiration of the right for
power purposes, as hereby confirmed and limited.

miinl’ﬁﬁ the seal and signature of the STATE .
WATER BOARD affixed this 6th o ay

of lay, , 1918,

STATE WATER BOARD

[SEAL OF TiFE STAT “4aU5ER BOATD) By JOUI H. Li7I3

Sinte B ngineer, Prenident

Attest : I-i- i.'.n :'.E:PS

Seeretnry

.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 2 , Page8

o]
43
=




AN

OREGON

Department of Veterans' Affairs

5§34 0

NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT

DATE SENT TO DATE REC' D BY HATER RESOURCES
WATER RESOURCES REEErS nr_Wﬁ
q [+ i
iR Hmi : | ||_",}-
_ B f ., g j Pellh Ua B\ Ln;:_':ﬂﬂf
s h/ﬂr!:.z Z(:‘gf?i{ﬁtggé V24191
- = i _l. 5] J, 1140
DATE RETURNED ) - o 120
TO DVA
\YATER RESOURCES DEP
--\il_.h.ll\_ul. ..h_\.l_rT.
SALEM, OREGON

Completed by DVA

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described water right:

LOAN MNUMBER FIELD OFFICE COUNTY o= ACREAGE THRRIGATED.
ORIGINAL - p——
| 1123305 Baker aPPRAISAL S 25
NAME OF BORROWER ITLAST. FIRST. M-1.]
ACTUAL
BRYAN, GEORGE

MAILING ADDRESS

RR_|

Box 44  Hacrwny 32837

COMMENTS peoperry  Aoprsss  BY \ Bx 26 Wwerway

PROPERTY AND WATER RIGHT INFORMATION

TOWNSHIP 17 S
RANGE ,qS; ﬁﬁG&BEF
SECTION 35_

Completed by WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION | NUMBER:

682 S3907]

PERMIT acpe | = b? 26471

STATUS:

NUMBER: E KIS S36/0 W 1O%L]
CERTIFICATE | [ oee e /10,7 Sgp /_éwS f% Ao~
TRAIGATION

BISTRICT | NUMBER:

DOMESTIC NUMBER:

WATER

COMMENTS

)

VARE. 7/

. i
\,74001/&14_@:/; _SHB/TD

The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of Veterans' Affairs, has a security interest in the above-described property
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs, 700
Summer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310 Attention: Butch Gehley, Operations Compliance Manager.

Attachments:

Legal Descriptions

Plat Maps g D p|3359 return copy to ODVA @ IRRIGATION DISTRICT COPY

722-M (1-86)

—



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
RO T 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-3066

December 18, 1978

George Bryan
Halfway, Oregon 97834

RE: File No. 682

Dear Mr. Bryan:

As agreed during our recent telephone conversation, the
transfer application for an additional point of diversion from
Pine Creek, together with other items received from you in
April of 1973, are enclosed together with our refund check No.
2913 to return the $15 received from you with the application.

Again, please accept my apology for the long delay in
handling this matter.

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1ci



George Bryan
Rt. Box 26
Ha}fway, Ore. 97834

REGEIH@ ',,

APR2 g/
March 30, 1973 - STATE EN(;}’SEER'

SaLmy) ORE

State Engineer of Oregon
Sélem, Oregon 97308

Dear Sirs:

Entlosed please find my application for transfer of water right. I
have filled it out to the best of my knowledge. Please let me know
if there is any thing more I will need to do? If there are any
fug{her questions you need answered, I will ansger them by return
m,a. -

Thank you.




September 1, 1992

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
3850 PORTLAND RD NE
SALEM, OR 97310

The following

ODVAi#

L91313

L94324

M05142

M06213

M17922

M23325

If you have any questions, please call the undersigned.

%ﬂ & ,QJ;/

ARLENE E. BAKER

Appraisal Coordination Unit

373-2375

accounts
Department of Veterans'
status of the water rights.

APPN i

2160
32844

11709
24921
30083
45404

G3513
G7269

G2843
GR642

682
33407

now

PERMITi#

GR3935
T4297
GR1137
1216
26001

8171

23196
25921
33954

G3307
G6708

G2638
GR607

E69
26491
Decree

paid-in-full
Affairs no longer has any interest in the

the Oregon

CERTIFICATE:}

Oregon

DEPARTMENT OF
VETERANS’
AFFAIRS

GR3589
48989
GR1097
50401
49482

24707
51231
51232
51233

42887
60568

33946

8354

53610
10211

BARBARA ROBERTS

Oregon Veterans’ Building
700 Summer Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-1201



5 S ; &s
29 CERTIFICATE NO._$53
e opists S e s Ve o FEnnB L) - RTIFCATE NO.$53__
ot = ; CERTIFICATE - !.“_,;.7:.,—,{

"Enlargement Permit No.___&°
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC
WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

92, Cherles Slack, J.. 2. Garresi I Y. Martin 2z C Zlmerman - e
{Name of Ajpplicarnt)
P =Y Pwria<r ' : z : Ja
of Eldway s Coumty of .. S2ksr : -
: (Postollles)

., €9 heredy make epolication for a permil to appropricie the

following descrived public waters of the Staiz of Oregon, subject to exisiing rigats.

If the applicent is a corporaiion, give date and place of incorporalion.....
1. The source of the proposed cpprovrigiion is.......=&in Fine Crsek. .. e

(Name of atveam)
2. The appropriation to be madez by the enlargemeni (or exiension) of.8nlargemeni. of the. .

Surry Irrigzmiion Ditch

owned by...Jobn I. Irwian,Clark Grubdlb, _--t‘*‘cwr:z e " s Mersin, Herman Dewis. ., .Cafl .

Zj.r:me{man and J. T. Carre e :
3. The amount -of water which the applicani iniends io apply to bemeficial USe 18 o eeeeeees

........................... cubic feet per second, which amount is in addition to the present claimed appropriaiion.

4. The use to which the water is to be applied is = TP SO g et 5
{Irrl:;nttcn. power, n:l.nln:;.

Irrigation and Domestic Sun'p"uas

manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete)

Location and Description of Ditch or Works which it is Proposed to Enlarge or Extend—

5. (&) The point of diversion from the. stream is S £ 1909 £t. %o SE-cor Sec, 15

----u-u-------.....-........u._.u-.“.«..-------.........- (S LR R S

(Glve distance and bearing to section corner)

(5) The headgate 18 located within the..._.__. o TSE T b
(Smallent legal subdivision)

OF B sl insicncnsiy TPl iy B i MR o e W Bl i She TSRS OF
(No. M. or 8.) (Mo. B. or W.)

D T e L T —

{¢) Said Difch ia8 e miles in length and terminates in the
(Ditch, eapal or flume) L
SWENE % DF B0 e B TR 4.3 . clte 240 Bre. 2

(Eu::dlent 'a:,-.z.l subdivision)

W. M., the ‘DTO’DOSE(I'- location be'ing Sﬁd"lltm throughout on the accompanying map.

See .. .
field ng9Y¥e9ye dimensions of said diteh fust below the headgate are: Width on top (ai waier
BN oo fE€E WIdER OM Dottom.. ..feet; depih of water. feet;
graode jeet fall per 1000 feet, having a mazimum sd}‘e cupcicitv of

———

cubic feel per secomd.

i L ¢ e) Said ditch now serves o m"wﬂfﬂ the f allmumg degerived land: ki
N .é. bore] .L' 5 55 3 ‘L B = *, SE sw t
= -1 a0 - i .:._ s See B "ﬁ
_SJ i % '@f‘ "_“Fﬁ_;ongﬁ— tn;:_l;;-! .-:E eroa?nr which aaid aﬂb ﬁﬁd.hm ?"bbw?'fanwm u.lx:u served, ete.)

S T = SRR SA RnREWTe T
WA NS 2 Sec 2 _
NE £ N7 Sec 2 Twp 8§ S. R. 45 =. W. M. ; ; o %




- ' s . s a2 mas ¥

(f) The toial aree mow irrigated from said diich 1s.... pppratimetaly 520 ... BCTES.

- ) . 5 ag o 5 g do e .
(g) The diversion works of scid diich ere descrided as follows: 523 ° B 1809 f§ %o SE |

cor Sec 15 T=x» 7 S 2 43 B 7. li. Icose beuldars piled in sirsam . 8Spillway is

-";J o oar Ted e lie e a ke
sssssamesssssansees sannan

(I any, givae chasactar of donm, heighr lecgth on  top and botiom: spllway over ar around dam)

6. {a) The diversion dam, GTLET eNICTOEMENT .o ceereeeeaemsamecacaseaems eamemamm s msmman s saien
Y ERN

or i c:aa:ag-d zive ..e.g.'::. langth, character of mas

e semsmmSSassSsSsmTEESLEaSsimmsssessieseNE smErmaam

(b) The dz'mens ions of diich just below u.‘le headgate, when enlarged to be: Width on top (et
Large ev-ough to carry 7 cubic feet of water per sacond j_rc}'\es

WaLLT W) ceeveenan e fe€%; Widih on botiom. A feet: depth of water ... 15 ..

g?'ade-..u.....E.’.........._....._Yfeet r'allbpe'r 1000 feet.

o
. T 5 4 # 5
) Alocai o P ‘miles from headgaiz: Wicth on top (at waier line)......- o '.§.:..........,,..reet;
“ inches .
. " A S— g 15!
width on botinm......... 3.8 feet; depth of waier......... :E_.-_..-A---_-.;-t:é, grade . ecane- o Al feet fall
DET JO0O0 FBOL. oo cee it i asiaa sacssmenen ammans osbss sobond sEim sem samaa s m s 248 4EaS & 1 semas edae it u ntSasaaaa e e Nt em R sl mse et ia 5 S bRmnaee s
(Glve further dimansicns at points where changed In dimenalons)
\

(d) The diteh or canal cs enlarged o be.... 4 e miles in length, téfmz‘naﬁng m

bhe HR BB R O S0 B T BB Mo R o A W M.

(lea smallest legal :mbdi'\rLﬁon)
(e) The head of the proposed eziension 1s located e e R s e

(1f proposed work |s extension of the original diteh or a ditel tzpping same, locate by tie to Government r:urnn")

Fill in the Following Information, where the Water Appropriated is to be Used for:
Irrigation— ' e
. : JEL)
7. The land to De irrigeted by the proposed exztension or enlargement has ¢ total area of ........ 85

s JOETES, located in each smallest legal subdivision, @5 FOUOWS: wmooooeoeeeeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee. "

g N :é SE'+80-.8s . £idn

mmaeanes --;-3{'-&- 4--40--2\..----.._. e e e e P e
NS 3 = 57 '.;' o0 ac Sec 35 Twp 7 S 45 E Y. M. ’
i35 acrss in SE = SW = Sec 35 = e e e etas s ea e e T

Si %+ Sec 35 Twp 7 S R 45 B, 7. M. end
15 ac in G7 2 St?_'r_ Sec 23 Tn 7.9 R 432
)’ sl A—“-""d‘l "< L{S E

(I more mﬂ!ce—;equ!red. acttach separate sheet)

Power, Mining, Ma.nufact.m-il_:\.g' or Transportation Purposes—

8. (@) Toial amount of powser -*.o be developed horsepower.

'(b) Totail fdﬁ to be utilized s fegt! . J -
(Head) - ; :



]

(]

o
w
—
b=

A. R. OQurry, J. V. Martin, Herman Devis,
County, Oregon, owners of what is known
the first part, and John 7. Garrett,

of Sakxer County, Oreso

3

1, parties of

the first part for and in consideration of the
covenantis and agreements herein contained to e Xept and porformed by the parties
of the second part, hereby consent to the enlargement or extension of said Curry
Irrigation Ditch to sufficient size to sarry the additionzl woter which may be

aprropriated, and for which permission has been obtained from the SteteEnglneer

this agroemont or consent by first partios, second
rartie s heroby egree to pay all the expense of the survey, of enlarging end of
re-groding said diteh from Carsen Creek to the head.
Said expense to be paid by second parties in proportion to the amount of
water each applicant applies for and obtains.
It 1s £lso agreed between the pv.rtias\ hereto thot both first mmd second
parties are to share the expense of rebuilding flumes in proportion to the
amount of water used by czch individual consumer.
This agreement to be binding upon the heirs, executors, adminlstrators and
asslgns of the parties hareto. !

Executed in nresence of Jom R Irvin . |SEAL) !
by 3 F Irwin i

Clark Grubb (SELL)
L—k John D. Ewva sesr s HifBresassi st sonnarnnncas
. AR x Curry (SEAL)
tiark

J V Mertin (SELL)

Berman Davis SEAL
Carl Zimmermon (SEAL) 4

o LR e
John F. Carrett (5221)

Cherles Black (s24L)

.....,/EAAL.) TN @

. J V Martin (sE2L)
3 :

S
(




!

(¢) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be develoPed........ooionrieernnes
il , W. M
(¢) The nature of the mines to be served. ... e A A B G S TS S i A ——

Municipal Supply—
9. T0 SUPDIY ERE CULY OF .oooeee e cciceansiinns savarsssssaessansnsnssomsmmsnsensas sa4somess toessntnsesasnessen Prassamrmns e e s ss ve s samassen

................................................ County, having a present poPIGtIoN Of .........omrenemeensrcecsessenes NG AN

10. Estimated cost of the proposed extension or enlargement S.....2000 .
11. Comstruction work will begin on or batortsssse BEDE RIS
12. Comstruction work will be completed on or before .. B o7 S s s
13. The water will he completely applied to a beneficial use on or before....S9RE. 20 3931 . .. .
Duplicate maps of the original canal or other works, showing also the enlargement or extension, pre-

pared in accordance with the rules of the Board of Control, accompany this application.
Cherles Block

o0 PrBRTTO L s it miinia sivensisns sovssi susmstacaesssssry
(Name of Applicant)
R
Carl Zimmerman
Signed in the presence of us as witnegges;: '_ .
(1)... PaRX) BIBRK ......oooereceeemensorresseeees ey o BBLEWOY OTOEOD e ceeeerse s
(Name) (Address of Witnesn)
(2) .. Louisa Gillett .. , ...Helfway, Oregon
(Nume) [Address of Wilnesa)
Remarks: =
STATE OF OREGON,
88,
County of Marion 5
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying :
maeps and data, and return the same for correction or completion, as follows: it
......................... For completion

In order to refain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with

corrections, on or before..daly 10 Lt . e e S e s LI
WITNESS my hand this.......... A0 day of AN L U 19300,
John A lewis
FAC State Engineer.
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PERMIT No. E=69 . Certificate No. BEH4

o

APPLICATION No. 635 ... i BB OB cnssssmess KD vimstaitinsiiess

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

J. V. fertin of Eelfwsay snd Halfwey, Cregon
Name Cari. Zimmerman af Cepson s 2. Address .C2rs0Ns. CLREAR......corssasamiciassissnenaseacas

Source of SUDPLY --.cooovverieer s BATL BABE L GTRO K ettt stemsansss st sas st st st s st e
1 T n e AU =< 1. <=0 & & -+ SO

Amount of Water ..............22483 . CafaSr.vnvennencns 8. Priority daté ... May. 1B, d900...ccmimnmmsiss

Location of point of diversion, .21 SIi. ..o SeC. LB, Twp. LT Cu Range ...45..5., W. M.
(I.ﬂtll Su'bdi\hion)

The description of land given below cor:esponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.
acres actually irrigated”, fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts deseribed:

Township Iange Section ’ Forty-ncre Tract

No. Acres No. Acres
Described in Permit Actunlly Irrigated

7 B 45 Ly &5

i
|
| - |
] P 1
- WV SBg B B O sy R, . -
: | |
i i i [
| = & | 40 |
..................................... A il dmb g e s srnsn s sanssssansnann | sresrerscessamirisstanssotonsmnsas | sannes R
|
|
| Sl Sf ' 40
| |
| 1 2 |
£ | 5( |
I : 15 | r: ;
| R I - | 15
| srsssessesansssnsessdenninssshd i cnccnsesnnnssssananas srmsess - an | o ——— sraress ssesssnsesas

smmmss | SEsmssmesssssEEE | SEeesSes NI RS SSe EEEEE RS ASSESSRRA NSNS s s ans | FEEASEEEITETISsssssseeanasTantn | = sresssssscercsscarrarmaea

d In if water is used for irrigation

.
H
.
g
.
(il

ertificate gives place of use

_1.)...15 acres in SE. SW. of Section 35 and

} F
Sk i SW: of ectlon 28
f

- ety e e e "")

!

“This éohmm: must be 111

= SEeeriarssssssstecassasirsenas

‘Attach separate sheet if necessary)



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give deseription: Height, .............. ft.: length on top, ..o They

length on bottom ............ .. ft.; material used and character of construetion, ..............ccoovecicicnnne

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ._........._ ft.; depth, .......... ft.; material used and character

SO 51 il o T,

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) .......... ft.;widthon bottom,.............. ft.;depth of

water, ................ ft. ; grade, ................ ft. fall per 1,000 £t. Actual capacity, ..........icicviniinn.n. 86T,

LB I T o U U S G O SO

.................................................................................................

Cal Fipeling: Deadilptlen ol nlaRE. .. o R s e e

Length of pipe, ... ....._ ft.; size at intake, .........._ in.; size at ... ft. from intake, ... in,; size
at place of use, ... ... in, Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, .............. ft.
Is grade uniform? ... Actual capacity of pipe N8, it BOC T

Gl ot al deSdlRIRE. s R s
(Materinl: Steel, wrouzht, east iron, wood stave, ete,)

(e). . Pumping plant: Give sizeand typeof pamp, .. ... . 8% Yo& @ @ o Hryme
Suction 18t ©.000....0 ft. ; discharge lift, ................ ft. Type of motor used ...............0. ...

Horse power rating, ...................... H, P, Actua] capacity of DUMD: = siviesmsrmaeiminn, ROC=TE,
10. During what months is water beneficially used ? ... e oo

11: Sale CHAPACLETIGE MOIE .o oo somnrie s st sy e g e R

KN of CrONS DRISEE . cocuimsmnmmsiunsvarirs soviavsis e s S5 e e
12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
of Iand irrigated lorplaceofused o 20 o n T

18, "Hnot: whareinsis Sueh: MAapIn error et B N e i T o

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ...

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use




AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

County of

STATE OF OREGON, }
SS

B i R R s LD R Bk GRAY RO
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that 1
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .........cocccccooercc e G8Y

Subseribed and sworn to before me this ... dAY OF woviiiiiiiie e ieciicianneyy 193

.......

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE O OREGON,
S8
(010515 AT o' SO SOOI . =~ L .
WL e snssmsisesissnsvissstasssmsrpntssmenrenermestetesncp ML o v s v gl B Mo e S R
OF oo et ssaeee ey, DRINE FiYSt duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No................. ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and helief.

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by representative of State Engineer)

B v s e S e AN o L s A W) , do hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. .....ccoooveeveccccy on the e day
OF ooy 193 and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of .........iiiiiiiiiiniiic
(Quuntity of water in
second-feet or acre-fect)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS Y S AR
If conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, please return the proof without

vour signature, with a full report by letter. {Title)

%
g e
o b (=)
Ly o 3, =
. 2 i =
Z S Z e
A -

f = i
i & e
rh : =
Bt
i =
f =]
Z



_..Permit No.é..? ______ County of)L*)*‘»/*’u:
Application Noég‘Z/

Division No...2 /...

Proof of Appropriation of Water )

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws of Orcr,'gn gor 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board
thereunder.

2. Postoffice address /géﬁ,’ L e e, 4,(_4~_4J’ Loz €. 2PN 2L 2R U,

A L~ & - = B L,m.« e ,J . y )_;_
3. For what purpose is water used?...... ey P 1 vtf_e,:r—fnm.r. /.l Zintede

4. Did you begin the actual construction of the.,Cé'i/.-;;ﬁ{':’ﬂ'.{‘«fe,?x:r;r:z.n-.-“.-,:-.:.-r,-?;(’ (2 f 2. {ctad LAy Ditch,

(or other distributing works deseribed in said permlt), on or before....Gls “‘7’.,-.,.5.(}..,{7/,{._?

we the date of ecompletion of such construetion work ..\

6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed usey/ r Ay / ///-f

7. The deseription of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each
of the tracts deseribed.

e - = = — - = S R SR ——
| . o \ No, Acres No. Acres
TSRl Ra G Sec | Florty-ncre ‘Tt Deseribed fn Permit | Actually g

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

8. Durmg what months is water beneficially used? .. /WJ.A ......... D_,?( ........ aioene ot



9. State the character

_ t}}g #0il angl kind of crops raised
e, ZL: ,l‘ 2

/7 -~ for

Does fhe accompanying bluéprint of the n{n filed with your permit siow correctly t

- loea-

tion of diverting works and area of land where water is used?..?,t,{

11. If not, state wherein such map is in error.........7 o

12. 1f the dimensions of your ditch or dam d» not correspond to those deseribed in your permit
state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of diteh (or other distributing
T e ST e D N DI W R

13.

If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use.... .=

STATE OF OREGON, 1
¢85,
County of ..... / Cjwm"/f/ ................................... |
L,./ﬁﬁ...é_.i.&:ff:_. zf,,,m,l,,,,mw f Mlater, .. , being first duly sworn,
e

depose and say that W\ have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that T~
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stater] are true

FE ﬁ/
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ¥ have hereunto set my hand thygie - e R day
-z
e S A , 19157

Subseribed and sworn to before me this

(Notarial Seal) bl i I

‘\Tolal\ PuiJllc for Oregon.



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

/7 / — 7 i _ P
{ " ,'." '/ - chT\ 3 *-1 A n
We,.. .(-722 vvﬁf/ﬁf‘xﬂ«’( D ISET M FRE AT T e e o OIS
: .//“-‘"/-/:"/”,,,_ T 77 g ¢
OF -2 /il e e .y Deing flirst duly sworn, depose and say that

y

/

we are well acquainted with the- facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No! that we and each of us have
been over and upon each tract deseribed in said proof and from such personal inspection, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-

tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge

TN P
B0 K

éﬁ/ = g
Subsecribed and sworn to before me this.. &7  _day of. - 2. .. ..., 191% .

and belief,

(Notarial Seal) ~ Notary Public for Oregon.

- ~ ~ g
REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO STARE WATER BOARD
By Representative Taking Proof.
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PERMIT NO. .. .L=8d. ...

APPLICATION NO. S35 COUNTY .....BeKer. .....cccevearenmenaana-

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

G Alve N, Fisher . 2, Address ..06lIlWaY,. .0Tegon......cccccmusermmmaismosess

Souree ol SUDDIV o HEID Pane Orell . oo RS
Piiltarr ol .. BOEke BRIVER =~ s e st asties

1. 58 - & .. S P
Amount of water .....+238 Csfe8. . 5. Priority date .Hay. 18, A0
| 6F-(CHUSUUONINN 16 v o -2k o 5 00 - £+ Ta L et~ o 1 JNUOTIRRUO R S S S R

Location of point of diversion, ...k S reeeeen. Sec. .15, Twp. .. 7.5, Range ...45.5, W. M.
{Legal Subdivision)

The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. TIn the blank column on the right, headed “No.
acres actually irrigated”, fill in the number of acies you have irrigated in each of the tracts deseribed:

" . No. Acres
Township ' Range { Section Forty-nere Tract Due;ibud in Permit

No. Acren
Actunlly Irrignted

]
=

£
&

e ] 5. < I
4
f ‘ce nl nse 2.8

na_ UL 40

B

. SEz,. 40 20188
peres in NE- SVWZ |

e e e o [l e
| tection 50, T, 7.8, B8R, WMl . e
ot e O | e e e e © y J
| K ! B R s
| i
5 [. e o L E R S
|
! |
............................... e e I
| .
s, | = A e |
e e o e e e e e e




DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, .. ... ft,; length on top, .ooooeeeeee £t

length on bottom ............... ft.; material used and character of construction, ...,

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, _.......... ft.; depth, ........... ft.; material used and character

of construction, ...........

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ... ft.; width on bottom, .........._.._ft.;depth of
3 e et S ft.; grade, ................ ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ...........c................ sec.-ft.

L T T T T S OO

(d) Pipeline: Description of intake, ... ..

mescsssmssmcsssssmssssssssssssesEa s e s

Length of pipe, ............ ft.; size at intake, ......._.. in.; size at ......._. ft. from intake, .......... in.; size
at place of use, ... ... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, .............. ft.
Is gradeuniform? ... Actual capacity of pipe line, ......ccooooveeceeeee. gec.-ft.

Sivegmaral deseriphlon | .ottt 5 18

(e). Pumping plant: Give size and type of PUMP, .......oeeeeeuicoonermene e oo

Suction lift, _._......ft.;discharge lift,...... .. ft. Type of motor used ...
Horse power rating, ...................... H. P, Actual capacity of BUID it SEC SEE;
10. During what months is water beneficially used?...............ooooommmmmooooee
11 State charficter of Mol w0 o
Bind of cxoDRrATSenl. ... . it i o s b et - o et
12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
of land irrigated, or placeof use? ...
15, If not, wherein is such mapinerror?. ... .
14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this it A S A

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use et S s b e e e




' BAKER Certificate Issued: May 6, 1915
g82APR 20 1953

Certificate of Water Right issued to = va N. Pishe

and recorded at page 853 s Volume , State Record of Water Right
Certificates, confirms a right under Permit number  E-69 , with a date of
priority of Mav 13. 1910 , for the use of 1.98 CofoSo OF
the waters of Main Pine Creek (Snake River)

for irrigation of 150 acres and domestic use.

A

~10,0 acres NW3 SE% ~
—~0h0.0 acres NE% SEz &
L0.0O acres SEz SE;
—30,0 acres NEz SW3 —
Section 35
P TiSon Ryl L5 P EL AN Me

The point of diversion is located in o

The available information indicates a probable error in the certificate as

followss
_-’,---\ __“—-‘\ -
i0 acres located 4in SE% SE%)ﬂy application map ag;ﬁih;ﬁ?ﬂsﬁ% NE%,’Séc.QGS.
. e 1o - L o (= !
] = - “ &
Map attached. ~ -
VO (4 :
.m‘ﬁ '/v/""/”?"-. =/

J =

NOTICE TO PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Determine if use of water as described above is being made,

If use of water is being made, make survey and report, describing the use
and system with particular attention to those items noted above as probable
errors,.

Secure the name and address of the owner of the property and if no use of
water is made, also secure the name and address of the occupant of the property.

If the location of the place of use is in error, secure the name and ad-
dress of the owner of the property described in the certificate,



)
<
= v T
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The 40 in question is the SEZ NE:+ and some of our records
show it this way. The water oqrtificate shows the SE} SE}

and is no doubt wrong in this respect.
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR
STATE OF OREGON, }
SS

CouNtYL0f Sl ST 8 e R .

Ll = x S e i AP podonad, (n NS - L il S DN e LN , being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of approp:mtlon of water; that I
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...........oocoooeioive e, day

Subscribed and sworntolbeforeimethis .0 . ddayiof e 93

Notary Public for Oregon

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission eXpires ........... o u

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON,
}ss
We ol b nsa e ool n o AOTSRARIRE. - e o R e Py AR S SR
Of e e e e N TS el , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No..................; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to beforemethis ........... . dayof .. ... ... ... ... 251 98t

[NOTARIAL SEAL] N ¥ O IS8T 0T X X e e



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
{(For use by representative of State Engineer)

(AR R RN , do hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ... ... SO TE r E day
it 0 '-, 198, ‘anr.l found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to
be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of .............. S

rocond-feet or acre-fect)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS : e et o
If conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, please return the proef withont Sretens
vour signature, with a full report by letter. (Title)
= oo D
g B
& ?? 2 0=
T o+ c
X d. P
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p =
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a =
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Division Noz MPermlt N067’ County ofr\(.i.aﬁi{'

Application No..4.& <

Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws ::]!1 Oreggn gor 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board
ereunder.

From MWM@WC“ Tribuary of ... wi? Peeelnefl el . . o
O vz 7] =

Tl

2. Postoffice address el e 2 O o B

3. For what purpose is water used?.. //p L7 {ua/:s—v—._/ -«h‘ap. lﬂé‘*’? .............. _

4. Did you begin the actual construction of thewn,f(_a/\j.(»wj/(_fl\—& e, Diteh,

s

(or other distributing works described in said permit), on or before. .._(.,fC-L(_.(f.-__.%_é_r./ét Lr?

0’?0'/"’{

, oS e g
posed use? Nl .~ 2 2 ; i o

b. Give the date of completion of such construction work
6. When was all the water completely applied to the p

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that fogi\:your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each
of the tracts described.

|
5 | , : - No. Acrcs No. Acres
Tp. Rg. Sec. | Forty-acre Tract Deseribed in Permit | Actually Irrigated

Rl oo (s SIET | wo dip

________________ et DR O e B il 00

S T 55 e ST S i S

P,
/



(Notarial Seal)

11. TIf not, state wherein such map is inerror....... o 5 TN
J—'-_____-_ == S ——
,-—-...._\‘_-_/_____,____ — e — — e —

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing
WOEKS) B e

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use

forinbimert To R IS ke T

STATIE OF OREGON,

County of .7/

, being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thlsa?j

..day
s j /o
Subscribed and sworn to before me this..gtj_ . ..day of. 1., 19154

7

~ Notary Public for Oregon.



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

We,%/?/ j»«b% ancl_ .................

oSSR et L =, . being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No....! (.7/7 ; that we and each of us have
been over and upon each tract described in said proof and from such personal inspection, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-
tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge

and belief.

7 By o

Subscribed and sworn to before me this.. ./.‘?'..:‘f.....clay O3y oo B e (i e e IO
Vg W 2,

(Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Oregon.

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO STATE WATER BOARD
By Representative Taking Proof.
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May 2, 1963

David B, Hall

Jatermaster, District No, 8
County Courthouse

Baker, Oregon

Dear Dave:

We need a little more information to take action re-
garding Certificate 853. Did you inspect the land described
in this certificate, particularly the SE} NEZ, and do you
believe the map is accurate, or should a survey be made?

We also need the name of the present owner of the prop=
erty if we are to issue a correctlon certificate to him,
If we do issue a correction certificate 3 we will need the
name and address of the owner of the SE; SE}, as a right
exists on paper for this forty, and we will have to furnish
proper notice before making a change.

1 am returning the form for the balance of the infor-
mation, Would you also put your name at the bottom of the
report, instead of just your initials.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

~ Trevor Jones, Ass

.

S






February 12, 191F.

ur. Yharles 3lact,
Halfway, Orogon.
Dear 3ir,-
Ackuowledgement is made of the receipt of proof of
aporooriation of Zimmerman and lartin under Nnlsrgement Permit “o.

62, together with acsigmrent of right from Garrett to Fisher, and

check for $7.70. I am returming sucir check hercwith, since the §3.00 .o
check which you sent sometime 2go will cover the $1.00 recording fee

3 gl Sy
for eachertificete, and the $1.00 recording fee for the recording n =.

of the _a_s.aiunmmt in thedrfice of the State Enaimez- gl

™o certi!'ieates wj.ll e 1$sned und

L Y S -h:--ﬁ
to yourseif and lr. Figher, and one to :'r. Zimmarman and m-. :



DRUGS AND SUNDRIES . EXCLUSIVE STATIONERY
FANCY CANDIES TOILET ARTICLES

Che Pine Valley Pharmacy

A. N. FISHER, PROPRIETOR

The M Store

Halfway, Gregon, Feb. 6, 1915,

OFFICE OF STATE WATER G0ARD
RECEIVED
Salem, Ore. FEB 10 1915

Nregon State Water Board;

NDear Sirs:- SALEM. - QOREGON.
I am inclosing assiznment of Mr. uvarrett to A. V. fisher, to-
rether with Final proof of Mr. Zimmerman and Mr. Martin.

Pleasc send us seperate cortificates for the lan? covered by the

permit. Find checl: for $°.00 covering recording of r. Zimmerman's and

Mr, Martin's certificates.

Respectlnully yours,

— 7 X 1/7 >
/ V. 4 e /-/’Z /4 2 7 _,;f" /4'
(Femnlly Ltg o/



Jamuary 27, 1916.

¥r, E2rl Zimmerman,
Crreon, Oregon.
‘Deat' Sir,~-

I om encloeing blank uon which you may submit oroof of apnro-
priation of water under Permit Yo, E 69.

Mr. Bleck has already made nroof on the following lande, liet-
ing them ae irrigated: NWISEY, 40 ecres: WE(SEl, 40 sores; SEIGR', 40 acres;
¥Blsw, 30 acres; all in Seo. 38, Tp. 7 8. Rg. 45 E.

1£ you have Ynowledgs that the balance of the anvroprintion,
or 15 acves in the SEA8W: of 8eo. 35 Tp. 7 S. R. 45 E., and 15 acrae in the

swiewd, Sec. 23, Wp. 7'8. R, 43 E. are irrigated, you spould fill in the
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Jamary 4, 19156,

Mr. Charles Zlack,
Halfway, Oregon.

Dear 8ir,-

I am in receist of your proof of appropriatibn of water
under snlergement Permit No. 69, together with check for §5.00. I
an returning herewith the warranty deeds. I encloge blank for assign-
ment of vater right, which should be eigned by Ilir. Garrett, whoee rights
in thie nermit have been trensferred to Alva . Ticher. The law provédes
that an ceeignmeth of rights in a pemit shall be recorded in the Stote
Engineer's office, the fee being §1.00 for recurding euch en instrunent.
$1.00 of the emount sent todey will be apolied 2s such fee, upon receipt
of the blank nroperly filled ouf.

I am writing Hr. Martin and Mre Zimperman relative to the
completion of their rights, today. If you desire separate certificates
of water vight, the fees sent todey will cover the recording of aseign-

ment &oove mentioned, and the recording of your certificate, and thet of

Ur. Fishor. If you deeire but one certificate for the lands covere:




J!’ i 1'Y 4. 1915-

¥r. J. V. dartin,
¥r. C. Ziwsersan,

Hal fway, (regon.
Gentlemen:-
Blanke for fip=l proof of appropristion of wator under
Enlurgement Pormit No. 69, in the nsme of Chas. ¥lack, J. F. Garrett,
and youreelves, wore mailed to Mr. Hlock for filléeng cut end filing
in this office. Pimal water right certifisate will be based upon
the information cuntsined in such procf. Mr. Blsck has mpde proof

upgon the lend owned by himeelf end ¥r. Barrett, but ptates that he

nowa nothing sbuut the work wnich hss been done by yow. If you wieh

to have your lands included in thie cortificete, I wiil send blanke,

or if you wish to have a sepsrate certificete, you should eo state,
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Dec. 19, 1914.

=y

dr. Cherles Elack
Halfway, Oregon.
Dear 8ir,-
: 1 eanclose blank for eubmiseion of final vroof

of egnoropristicn under Enlergement Permit Yo, €S, together

with blue »rint map, ond printed letter of instructions.

You ehould follow the diractione contnined therein corefally,

and returs the oroof when comoleted, to this office.
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Application Ho, 682,

January 8, 1912.

Ir. Charles Dlack,
Wallowa, Oregons
Dear Sir,-

I am in receipt of your inquiry of the b6th inst. relative
to your Permit No. E 69, Application No. 682. After the complete eappli-
cation of water to beneficial use, a certificatie is issued by the Doard
of Control to the mrmit holder, or the owner of the land, as the case
may be, which corresponds to a petent from the U. Js Goverient. This
certificatie will bo isoued under any permit for any lend which may have
been irrigated thereunder, even though only a part of the land as orl-
ginally applied for is irrigated. If all youwr neighbors drop out and re-
fuse to enlarge the ditch, you can go ghead and do so, and secure a cer=—
tificate from the Board for the land which you irrigate.

Trusting you will find this satisfactory, I remain,

Very respectfully,

John He Lewis
State Enginecr,

PAC/M5i



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOREST SERVICE
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srplicstion To. 682 ' (7 q &/ : | »
~ J I

e/31/*10

En. iohn F. Garretit,
Curson, J:iker Co.,
orﬂm-

Jegr Oiri-
You will find enclosed horewith /pplicstion No. 682, ap roved,

bslng ~nlorgemont Yermit Yo 69 1 the namo of yoursold and othors, also

blue print copy of the mep whish uccompuniel thia application, also agro

Very rospectfully, R v




trrlication YNo. 662

P

. August 30, 1910,

.

¥r. John Garratt,
Carson, Jreson.
Dear “ir:-

Your letter of the 26th inst. has been received. In renly rermit me
to say that the application for enlargement of the Carson irrication diteh from
rine Creek, which was filed in this office on lay 17, 1910, being aprlication
Yo. 662, has just buen arproved as enlargement permit No. 69. It will te re-
corded in a few deys and returned to you. This application calls for the irri-
gation of 185 acres. The map shows certein lands colored green under this ditch
which are already irrigated, and colored btrown, which it is rroposed to irrigste.
of these lands, which it is proposed to irrigate, !limnerman apnarently will irri-
gate 15 acres, 3lack 120 acres, and Xartin 15 acres, Sarrett 30 acres. There is
five additional acrss sivon in the apnlication, which can not be located on the
map. J presume in contributing to the expense for enlargemont of this ditch, the
four armlicants will assist in provortion to the area of land ovned, or for
which water right is secured, and that each wil. then secure his proportion of
water allowed under the permit as granted.

o nermites have been grunted for & greater amount of water than at the
rate of one cubic foot rer second flor €0 acres, and accordingly your application
has been limited to 2.72 cubic fest per second. You can compute the amount for
each owner in the diteh by multiplying the number of acres which he nroposes to

irrigate by 1/00 of one cubic foot rer seccnd.

With respect to taking in another narty, this can lie done by filing
anothor enlarg:mont aprlicaticn, the same as you have alreud: done. 1 tharefore
inclose herervitll blank enlargement spplication in case you find it necessar: to
use the same, alsoc cony of instructicns and townshin plat.. If you will mar: on
this townshiv» plat the mumber of acres vwhich each additicnal merson nroroses to
irrigate in e.ch and avery forty acre tract which he ownsand rafor K to the
map on file in this office in connection with arnlication 682, I telieve we can
save you the expensc of having another survey and man prepared.

It will of course be necaessar: for lrs. 4roll to nay the 1Z.00 examin-
ation fee, and the sraduated irrigation @ recordinz fee beginaing with £.10 rer
acre un to 100 acras.

Yerr respectfully,

(enc.) State Ingineer.
JEL /DR
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July 11, 1910.
¥r. %. 5. Blsckeslee,
Halfwey, Oregom. ¢
Dear Six
. -, L - X
I am exclosing berowith a chock for 165.00, made in your fever

ty Chirles Flack, on account of surveys and mans in connection with op-
glicutlcn'lﬁ. 602, tYe meps having thiz day been approved. The forwvard-
ing of this chock ig in pecordance with $he instructions of YQ. Black,
datod Way 4, 1910.

Yov asked gome time ape that 7 mako suggestions in regard to
your mape which heve beer filed here and I take the 1ivorty cf steting
that o scale of two inches to the mile is much vreforable to sny other.
oving to the fact that all our records are on that ccale end when maps
of any other scale are filed it necessitates reducing such maps to the
offico scale. I would also call your attention to the fact that the
owndrchip of the land te be irrigated is of no consequence in filing
an application and would suggest that the names of the owmers be not
marked on the map.

Trusting that you will find this satisfactory, I remain

Very respoctfully,

State Engineer.

{1 enclosurs.)



Pine Orszon, Julyv Brh 1970,

Sthate basi

T  fdeceived shose blanks all 0,K, nmmch Obliged,
I "Wis1 you wWoMlo wiauliv iIoum me L0 Pegara G0 wnab Swrvey of Cnarles
Black you svated in yomr lewter abont a monti ago that yom had retnrned
the papers to br, Blackfor correction.and von thowzht that the matter
wonld be adjusted in a few davs,T have wrpinten to Mr Black twice in rer
ard Lo The maller but can get no answer,
now [ wish yon wonla kindlv inform we if there was anything wrong winh
the Swrvey.thab yon wished corrected,.vhe Application Mr Black insisted
on ftilline ont LAE/Ap(l1L461644 himself, so that he conld collect the
money from Gic ditrerant parties that were interested in the ditch,and
it there is anything wronz with that, T dont seec why my money® shonld be
held back,:and if vhere is anv tiing wrong with myv part of the work [
dont ses way T am not novitied?
U an very sory Lo botier vor so mnga in nais manter, mt T an needing

the money very badly,
1omrs sespecuinily,

Pine Baker Co, Uregon.



Application XNo. 682. X PAC/LC

July 1, 1910.

Er. Charles Black,

Halfway, Oregon.
Doar Sir:

I bog to acknowledge reccipt of £19.25, together with
enlargement application No. 682. This application will be taken up
for approval as soon as the same can be roeached.

Very respectfully,

State Ingineer. gt e
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Application No. 682. PAC/LC
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/ June 9, 1910.

Lr. Charles Dlack,

Hal fway, Oregon.
Dear Sir:

Upon taring vp for approval your apjalicatior:, No. 662, I find
that the mumber of acres to be irrigated in each forty-acre tract has
not heen indicated in your amswer to question 7. I shall also be glad
for additional information in tho answer to auestion 6. 1 am, therefore,
roturning the same horewith, together with the maops.

In order to retain its original date of priority, this applica-
tion, ocorrected, must be received in this office on or before July 10th.
The feo as provided by law for filing and recording an spplication for
one lindred and seventy acres 1s {818.50, which amount is in addition to
the {3.00 examination fee already received.

Very respectfully,

State Enginser.

{Enclosures.)
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May 7, 1910.

¥r. Charles W. Black,

Wellowa, Oregon.
Dear Sir:

I am in roceipt of yours of the 4th inst., enmclosing check for
$3.00 to pay examination fee on your application, a&lso a check for $65.00
' to be turned over to Mr. W. R. Blakaeslee upon filing in this office of a
satisfactory map in commection with your epplication. I would sugpest
that you £i1ll out the enclosed blank as near as possible from the data
on hand and file the same in this office, and upon receipt of maps from
Mr. Blakeslee you will be advised of anything further that is necessary.

Very respectfully,

State IEngincer.

(Enclosures.)
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Wallowa, Oregon, May 4, 1910.

¥r. John H. Lewis,

Salen, Oregon.
Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find field notes of a ditch survey and
a check for £3.00 to pay the fee for examining the application.

¥r. Blakeslee of Pine, Oregon, did the surveying for this
ditch, but he refused to turn the maps over to mo unlese I paid
him for his work in advance. I did not care to pay for the
work until I kmew that it was correct and would pass your inspec-
tion.

I am enclosing a check for {65.00 dravm to the order of
Mr. W. B. Blakeslee and request that you turn this check over
to him when he furnishes a map on tracing linen and field notes
of the above survey, that will pass your inspection, in order that
I and other parties can secure a permit to appropriate water and
enlarge a ditch to carry the same for the purpose of irrigating the
following described lands:

SE/4 NE/4, SE/4 NE/4 SW/4 Sec. 35, Twpe 7 S., R. 45 E.,

We M,

Therc are several applicants for an interest in the en-
largement of the ditch. Upon receipt of notice from you that
Mr. Blakeslee's work has been accepted by you, applications will
be filed without delay.

Hoping that you will not be troubled too much in this




¥re. John H: Lewis,

maetter, I am,

Yours very truly,

2/

s
Enclosures.
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